
WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs Action 4 Life Varied 3ABN Today Tiny Tots Kids Time Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless KBOI 2News Harry Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil KBOI 2 News at 4:00p

4-ABC ThisMinute ThisMinute The View Rachael Ray The Chew General Hospital DailyMailTV DailyMailTV Family Feud Family Feud Pickler & Ben

5-MNT Psych Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Megyn Kelly Today Today-Kathie Lee & Hoda Daily Blast Daily Blast KGW News Varied Days of our Lives Portland Today Ellen DeGeneres Show

7-FOOD Paid Prog. Varied Paid Prog. Pioneer Wo. Varied Programs Pioneer Wo. Pioneer Wo. Varied Programs

9-TBS Married Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Cleveland Cleveland

10-PBS Curious Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Splash Splash Sesame St. Sesame St. Bob Builder Varied Programs Charlie Rose Nature Cat Thomas Cat in the Martha

11-WGN-A Creflo Doll Paid Prog. Walker, Texas Ranger Walker, Texas Ranger In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Blue Bloods

12-DISC Varied Programs

13-FREE Last Man Last Man Last Man 700 Club The 700 Club Gilmore Girls Reba Reba Varied Programs The Middle The Middle The Middle

14-SYFY (7:30) Movie Varied Programs

15-ROOT Varied Programs The Rich Eisen Show Varied Programs The Dan Patrick Show

16-FOXN Happening Now Outnumbered Outnumbered Overtime Daily Briefing Shepard Smith Reporting Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report

17-FOX Maury Paternity Paternity Hot Bench Hot Bench Judge Mathis Steve The Dr. Oz Show Millionaire Millionaire Extra Friends

18-DISN Varied Mickey Mickey Varied Roadster Varied Vampirina Varied Programs Good Luck Stuck Jessie Bunk’d

19-QVC Varied Programs

20-HBO (7:15) Movie Varied (:15) Movie Varied Programs

21-HGTV Varied Programs Fixer Upper Varied Programs

22-MAX (6:20) Movie Varied (:05) Movie Varied Programs (1:50) Movie Varied Programs

23-ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter Outside Line NFL Live Varied The Jump SportsNation Question Around/Horn Interruption SportsCenter W/Michael

24-ESPN2 SportCtr Varied First Take Varied Programs

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Intelligence Report Countdown, Closing Bell After the Bell Risk and Reward Making Money

97-OUTD Varied Programs

WEDNESDAY EVENING NOVEMBER 15, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Generation of Youth A Sharper Focus Today Cooking Amazing This City It Is Written Liberty Ins. Today Cooking A Sharper Focus Footsteps Divine

3-CBS CBS News News (N) J’pardy! (N) Wheel (N) Survivor (N) ’ Å SEAL Team (N) ’ Å Criminal Minds (N) ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert (N) James Corden (N) Cue Vapor

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Goldbergs Speechless Mod Fam (N) Housewife Designated Survivor (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily (N)

5-MNT Law & Order ’ Å Law & Order “The Ring” Law & Order “Hitman” ’ Law & Order ’ Å Law & Order “Asterisk” Law & Order “The Wheel” Law & Order ’ Å Law Order: CI

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) The Blacklist (N) ’ Å The Voice (N) ’ Å Chicago P.D. (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon (N)

7-FOOD Chef Eats Iron Chef America Å Iron Chef America “Super Chef Battle” Å Iron Chef Showdown Iron Chef Showdown (N) Iron Chef: Behind (N) Iron Chef America Å

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full (N) Conan Å

10-PBS Ready Jet Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Journeys Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ A Year in Space ’ Å The Farthest -- Voyager in Space ’ Å Makers ’ Å

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’

12-DISC Homestead Rescue ’ Homestead Rescue ’ Homestead Rescue ’ Homestead Rescue ’ Homestead Rescue (N) Homestead Rescue (N) Alaska: The Last Frontier (:01) Homestead Rescue

13-FREE ››› “Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix” (2007) Daniel Radcliffe. ’ (:15) ››› “Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince” (2009, Children’s) Daniel Radcliffe, Rupert Grint. ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY G.I. Joe “Stickman” (2017) Alanna Bale, Valerie Buhagiar. Å ›› “Paul” (2011) Simon Pegg. Å (DVS) ›› “Green Lantern” (2011) Ryan Reynolds, Blake Lively. Å “Justice League: Doom”

15-ROOT Undeniable With Joe Buck College Basketball Ball State at Oklahoma. (N) (Live) West Coast Rod. Seahawks Hawks (N) College Basketball Purdue at Marquette. UFA

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang Empire (N) ’ Star “Faking It” (N) ’ FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN Raven Stuck Andi Mack Bizaardvark Jessie ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Raven Andi Mack K.C. Under. Bizaardvark Raven Stuck Liv-Mad. Bizaardvark Raven

19-QVC In the Kitchen With David “PM Edition: Martha Stewart & Valerie Bertinelli” (N) Great Gifts Å Earth Brands Footwear (N) Colors of Gemstone Jewelry Å

20-HBO (3:15) “Hellboy II: The Golden Army” ’ (:20) ››› “Hidden Figures” (2016) ’ ‘PG’ Å VICE (N) ››› “The LEGO Batman Movie” (:45) Vice Principals ’ (:35) ››› “Sully” (2016) Tom Hanks.

21-HGTV Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers: Buying Property Brothers Å Property Brothers (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Property Brothers Å

22-MAX (:10) › “The Divergent Series: Allegiant” (2016) (:10) ›› “The Legend of Tarzan” (2016) ‘PG-13’ Å ›› “Neighbors 2: Sorority Rising” Mike Judge (:05) ›››› “Unforgiven” (1992) Clint Eastwood. ‘R’

23-ESPN NBA Countdown (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Cleveland Cavaliers at Charlotte Hornets. (N) (Live) NBA Basketball Philadelphia 76ers at Los Angeles Lakers. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 College Football Western Michigan at Northern Illinois. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) Jalen (N) Fantasy (N) NBA Basketball (N)

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Cindy’s Skin 24 Ladders Grill

97-OUTD GunnyTime Stories (N) Sh US Im Shoot Gllry Rifleman Shooting USA Hollywood GunnyTime Gun Stories Sh US Im Shoot Gllry Rifleman Shooting USA Paid Prog.

MONDAY EVENING NOVEMBER 20, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Grace Pipe. Mission 360 Discover 3ABN Today Spring Camp The Carter Report 3ABN Today ASI Conventions 2017 Books Book Battles

3-CBS CBS News News (N) J’pardy! (N) Wheel (N) Kevin Can Man-Plan (N) Superior (N) 9JKL (N) ’ Scorpion (N) ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Foot Pain

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Dancing With the Stars (N) ’ (Part 1 of 2) Å (:01) The Good Doctor (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily (N)

5-MNT Criminal Minds “Hashtag” Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds “Fate” ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Law Order: CI

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) The Voice The top 12 artists perform. (N) ’ Å (:01) The Brave (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon (N)

7-FOOD Clash of the Grandmas Clash of the Grandmas Clash of the Grandmas Clash of the Grandmas Holiday Baking Holiday Baking (N) Christmas Cookie (N) Vegas TBA

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Conan Å

10-PBS Ready Jet Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow ’ Art Beat Field Guide David Letterman: The Mark Twain (N) Murphy

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods “No Regrets” Blue Bloods ’ Å M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H

12-DISC Fast N’ Loud Å Fast N’ Loud Å Fast N’ Loud Å Fast N’ Loud “Bad Bass” Fast N’ Loud (N) Fast N’ Loud “Kurt Busch vs. Joey Logano Race” (N) (:06) Fast N’ Loud ’

13-FREE ››› “National Lampoon’s Christmas Vacation” (:10) ››› “Elf” (2003, Children’s) Will Ferrell, James Caan. ’ Å (:20) ››› “The Incredibles” (2004) Holly Hunter ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:00) “Mad Max Beyond Thunderdome” › “G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra” (2009) Channing Tatum. Å Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’

15-ROOT College Football Teams TBA. College Basketball Rice at UNLV. (N) (Live) Focused College Basketball Mississippi at Utah State. (N) (Live) Mark Few

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang Lucifer (N) ’ The Gifted (N) ’ FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN Stuck Stuck Andi Mack Bizaardvark (:15) ››› “Big Hero 6” (2014) ’ ‘PG’ Å Big Hero 6: The Series (N) Raven Bizaardvark Stuck Liv-Mad. Bizaardvark Raven

19-QVC Inspired Style (N) Å LOGO by Lori (N) Isaac Mizrahi Live! Å PM Style With Shawn Killinger “AnyBody” (N) Å Leah’s Gift Guide Å G.I.L.I. with Jill Martin

20-HBO (3:40) ››› “Get Out” (2017) ‘R’ (:25) ›› “Suicide Squad” (2016) Will Smith. ‘PG-13’ VICE (N) “Baltimore Rising” (2017) ‘NR’ Å (:35) ›› “Assassin’s Creed” (2016) ’ ‘PG-13’ Å Enthusiasm

21-HGTV Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Tiny House Tiny House Tiny (N) Tiny (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX Unforgiven (:25) ›› “The 9th Life of Louis Drax” (:15) ›› “Alien vs. Predator” (2004) Sanaa Lathan. ›› “Ouija: Origin of Evil” (2016) (:40) ›› “A Cure for Wellness” (2016) Dane DeHaan. ’ ‘R’ Å

23-ESPN Monday Night (N) (:15) NFL Football Atlanta Falcons at Seattle Seahawks. (N) (Live) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) NFL PrimeTime Å SportsCenter W/Van Pelt

24-ESPN2 College Basketball Texas A&M vs Oklahoma State. (N) Basketball College Basketball Baylor vs Wisconsin. (N) (Live) College Basketball North Carolina at Stanford. (N) Jalen (N) Fantasy Jalen

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Johnny morris’ wonders of Duck D. (N) Duck D. Dropped (N) Wild Ops Johnny morris’ wonders of Duck D. Duck D. Dropped Wild Ops Survival Gold Fever Wardens Western

TUESDAY EVENING NOVEMBER 21, 2017
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN House Calls Three Angels Message 3ABN Today Behold the Lamb Presents Sabbath School 3ABN Today Heaven’s Exltng Wrd Contending Presc.

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel (N) NCIS “Ready or Not” (N) Bull “Thanksgiving” (N) ’ NCIS: New Orleans (N) ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Middle (N) Fresh-Boat Dancing With the Stars (N) Å Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily (N)

5-MNT Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds “Spencer” Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Criminal Minds ’ Law Order: CI

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Live at 7 (N) Inside (N) The Voice (N) ’ Å This Is Us (N) ’ Å (:01) Chicago Med (N) News (N) J. Fallon (N)

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped “Grill Game” Chopped (N) Å Chopped “Tailgate Greats”

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Jokers (N) Drop/Mic (N) Conan Comic Jim Jefferies.

10-PBS Ready Jet Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Finding Your Roots (N) ’ The Vietnam War “A Disrespectful Loyalty” ’ Independent Lens (N) ’

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ ›› “Hitman” (2007, Action) Timothy Olyphant. Å ›› “Hitman” (2007) Å

12-DISC Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners “Last Call” Moonshiners ’ Å Moonshiners: Outlaw Cuts Moonshiners (N) ’ Å (:03) Bushcraft Build-Off (:04) Moonshiners ’

13-FREE (:10) ››› “Matilda” (1996) Mara Wilson. ’ Å (:15) ››› “The Incredibles” (2004) Voices of Craig T. Nelson. ’ Å (8:55) ››› “Despicable Me” (2010) ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (2:35) ›› “Blade” (:05) ›› “Need for Speed” (2014) Aaron Paul, Dominic Cooper. Å (DVS) Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’ Futurama ’

15-ROOT College Basketball Southern Illinois at Louisville. (N) Spotlight Mark Few College Basketball Davidson at Nevada. (N) (Live) UEFA Champions League Soccer Champions League (N)

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang Lethal Weapon (N) ’ The Mick (N) Brooklyn (N) FOX 9 News (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN Stuck Stuck Andi Mack (:20) ››› “Big Hero 6” (2014) ‘PG’ Big Hero 6: The Series ’ ››› “Meet the Robinsons” (2007) ‘G’ Bizaardvark Stuck Liv-Mad. Bizaardvark Raven

19-QVC (3:00) Perfect Presents Å The Find With Shawn Killinger Å Dan’s Gift Guide “NFL” (N) Å Mary’s Gift Guide (N)

20-HBO (2:45) ›› “W.” (2008) Night of Too Many Stars Real Time With Bill Maher VICE (N) (:15) ›› “The Great Wall” (2016) Matt Damon. Å REAL Sports Gumbel (N) Enthusiasm United King

21-HGTV Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper (N) Å Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (:05) ››› “The Nice Guys” (2016) Russell Crowe. (:05) ››› “Forgetting Sarah Marshall” (2008) ’ ‘R’ ›› “Eurotrip” (2004) Scott Mechlowicz. (:35) “Neighbors 2: Sorority Rising” ‘R’ (:10) ››› “Deadpool”

23-ESPN Playoff: Top 25 (N) MLS Soccer Toronto FC at Columbus Crew SC. (N) SportCtr (N) College Basketball (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) Å SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 College Basketball (N) College Basketball (N) College Basketball (N) SportCtr (N) SC Featured Jalen Fantasy NFL Live Å

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Outdoors TV Hank Parker Fear No (N) Ted Nugent Hunting Pat & Nicole Drury’s Thirt. Dr’m Season Wild Skies MRA (N) Jim Shockey’s Uncharted Hunt Adv Fear No Evil Drop Zone Hunting

GAME ANSWERS LOCATED IN CLASSIFIED SECTION

NOVEMBER 15 - NOVEMBER 21, 2017

B l u e  M o u n t a i n

EAGLE TV SCHEDULE
Cable subscriber channel numbers follow call names. Times may vary for satellite viewers


